1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1526
4			
5	By: Representative D. Whitaker		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ARKANSAS		
9	SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD; TO MAKE CERTAIN FEES		
10	NONREFUNDABLE	; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
11			
12 13		Subtitle	
14	TO CLAR	IFY THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE	
15		S SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD	
16	TO MAKE CERTAIN FEES NONREFUNDABLE.		
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	CRAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arkansa	us Code § 17-103-205 is amende	ed to read as follows:
22	17-103-205. Fees.		
23	The Arkansas Social	. Work Licensing Board shall (	establish, charge, and
24	collect for:		
25	(1) The fili	ng of an application for a l:	icense under this
26	chapter, a <u>nonrefundable</u>	fee of not more than fifty de	<del>ollars (\$50.00)</del> <u>one</u>
27	hundred dollars (\$100);		
28	<del>(2) The taki</del>	ng of an examination, a fee a	as established by
29	regulation of the board;		
30	<del>(3) The orig</del>	;inal issuance of a license u	nder this chapter, a fee
31	<del>of not more than fifty de</del>	<del>llars (\$50.00);</del>	
32	<del>(4)<u>(2)</u> A <u>non</u></del>	refundable renewal of a licent	nse issued in accordance
33	with this chapter, a fee	of not more than eighty dolla	ars (\$80.00);
34	<del>(5)<u>(3)</u> Repla</del>	acement of a license <del>or renewa</del>	<del>al lost or destroyed</del> , a
35	nonrefundable fee of not less than twenty dollars (\$20.00); and		
36	<del>(6)<u>(</u>4)</del> Endor	sement of <del>a foreign</del> <u>an Arkan</u>	<u>sas social work</u> license,



.

1	a <u>nonrefundable</u> fee of twenty dollars (\$20.00) <u>;</u>		
2	(5) Renewal of a license after the expiration date, a		
3	nonrefundable late fee of not more than eighty dollars (\$80.00);		
4	(6) A criminal background check processing fee, the fee amount		
5	to be determined by the Department of Arkansas State Police;		
6	(7) The filing of an application for a certificate of		
7	registration under this chapter, a nonrefundable fee of not more than twenty-		
8	five dollars (\$25.00); and		
9	(8) Renewal of a certificate of registration issued under this		
10	chapter, a nonrefundable fee of not more than ten dollars (\$10.00).		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

2